## 504651318 11/20/2017

# **PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET**

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4698039

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
KLE OF PALM BEACH, INC.	09/29/2011

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ANGSTROM TECHNOLOGIES, INC.
Street Address:	7880 FOUNDATION DRIVE
City:	FLORENCE
State/Country:	KENTUCKY
Postal Code:	41042

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15818315

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (802)862-7512

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 802-863-2375
Email: patip@drm.com

Correspondent Name: LAWRENCE H. MEIER, ESQ.

Address Line 1: 199 MAIN STREET

Address Line 4: BURLINGTON, VERMONT 05401

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	09888-022USC3
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LAWRENCE H. MEIER
SIGNATURE:	/Lawrence H. Meier/
DATE SIGNED:	11/20/2017

#### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=ParentAssignment\_KLEtoAngstrom#page1.tif source=ParentAssignment\_KLEtoAngstrom#page2.tif

PATENT 504651318 REEL: 044182 FRAME: 0146

# EXHIBIT A

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, KLE of Palm Beach, Inc., a Florida corporation with a principal place of business at 3147 Jupiter Park Circle, Jupiter, Florida 33458 ("KLE"), owns an interest in and to the following patent applications (the "Patent Applications"):

Title	Patent Application	Serial No.	Filing Date
Stable Emissive Toner Composition For Marking and Authentication	US Provisional	60/957,161	August 21, 2007
Stable Emissive Toner Composition For Marking and Authentication	US Non-provisional	12/194,939	August 20, 2008
Stable Emissive Toner Composition For Marking and Authentication	PCT Application	PCT/US08/073711	August 20, 2008
Stable Emissive Toner Composition For Marking and Authentication	CA Application	2,697,072	August 20, 2008
Stable Emissive Toner Composition For Marking and Authentication	EU Application	08798272.4	August 20, 2008
Stable Emissive Toner Composition For Marking and Authentication	IL Application	204027	August 20, 2008
Stable Emissive Toner Composition For Marking and Authentication	JP Application	2010-521996	August 20, 2008

WHEREAS, Angstrom Technologies, Inc., a Delaware corporation with a principal place of business at 7880 Foundation Drive, Florence, Kentucky 41042 ("Angstrom") desires to acquire all right, title and interest in and to KLE's interest in each of the Patent Applications and the inventions disclosed therein.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, KLE hereby assigns to Angstrom, effective August 19, 2008, its entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent Applications and the inventions disclosed therein, for the enjoyment and holding by Angstrom and its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by KLE had this assignment not been

- 14 -

PATENT REEL: 044182 FRAME: 0147 made, including all rights of priority and the right to sue for infringement occurring prior to the execution date of the Assignment.

In testimony whereof, duly authorized officers of Angstrom and KLE have signed this Assignment. This Assignment may be signed in counterparts.

ANGSTROM TECHNOLOGIES, INC.	KLE OF PALM BEACH, INC.
By: Wey Yellow	By: Q. X
Name: Anthony Petiveci	Name: Althory Stronwoods
Title: Peridd & CEO	Title: Pasidet
Date: 10/4///	Date: 9/99/11

2170081.10